

**Bid Results**  
**City of Clare**  
**Ann Arbor Trail Water Main Replacement**  
**GFA Project No. 16145A**

No.	Item	Unit	Est. Qty.	McGuirk Sand & Gravel		Isabella Corp		Crawford Contracting		Malley Construction	
				Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
1	Water Main, C900, 8"	LF	1,570	\$28.50	\$44,745.00	\$25.00	\$39,250.00	\$44.00	\$69,080.00	\$30.00	\$47,100.00
2	Connect to Existing, Water Main, 8"	EA	5	\$1,730.00	\$8,650.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	Gate Valve and Box, 8"	EA	3	\$1,215.00	\$3,645.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,325.00	\$3,975.00
4	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	2	\$3,635.00	\$7,270.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00
5	Transfer of Water Services	EA	2	\$2,065.00	\$4,130.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
6	Abandon Existing System, 4"	LS	1	\$3,490.00	\$3,490.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
7	Driveway, Bituminous	SF	10,365	\$1.40	\$14,511.00	\$1.39	\$14,407.35	\$1.39	\$14,407.35	\$1.60	\$16,584.00
8	Restoration	LS	1	\$8,330.00	\$8,330.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
9	Cold Mill, 3"	SY	6,454	\$1.90	\$12,262.60	\$1.15	\$7,422.10	\$1.50	\$9,681.00	\$1.75	\$11,294.50
10	Concrete, Curb	LF	2,870	\$12.40	\$35,588.00	\$13.78	\$39,548.60	\$14.41	\$41,356.70	\$12.40	\$35,588.00
11	HMA, 3"	TN	930	\$52.50	\$48,825.00	\$52.45	\$48,778.50	\$52.45	\$48,778.50	\$52.50	\$48,825.00
12	Pavement Marking	FT	3,350	\$0.40	\$1,340.00	\$0.42	\$1,407.00	\$0.41	\$1,373.50	\$0.42	\$1,407.00
13	Mobilization	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$31,450.00	\$31,450.00	\$40,495.60	\$40,495.60
14	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$5,950.00	\$5,950.00
15	Barricades	EA	9	\$90.00	\$810.00	\$65.00	\$585.00	\$65.00	\$585.00	\$90.00	\$810.00
16	Sign, Temporary	SF	847	\$4.70	\$3,980.90	\$3.60	\$3,049.20	\$3.60	\$3,049.20	\$4.70	\$3,980.90
17	Machine Grade	STA	17	\$1,085.00	\$18,445.00	\$1,400.00	\$23,800.00	\$400.00	\$6,800.00	\$970.00	\$16,490.00
18	Plastic Drums	EA	50	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$18.00	\$900.00
<b>TOTAL BIDS</b>					<b>\$224,622.50</b>		<b>\$251,997.75</b>		<b>\$268,111.25</b>		<b>\$269,500.00</b>

Bid Submitted - \$252,025.65  
off by \$27.90

No.	Item	Unit	Est. Qty.	Robbin Harsh Exc		Central MI Contracting		Pete's Contracting		CJ's Excavating	
				Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
1	Water Main, C900, 8"	LF	1,570	\$41.00	\$64,370.00	\$43.50	\$68,295.00	\$31.20	\$48,984.00	\$38.94	\$61,135.80
2	Connect to Existing, Water Main, 8"	EA	5	\$3,300.00	\$16,500.00	\$2,675.00	\$13,375.00	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,302.33	\$16,511.65
3	Gate Valve and Box, 8"	EA	3	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,901.00	\$5,703.00	\$1,407.00	\$4,221.00	\$2,133.01	\$6,399.03
4	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	2	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,550.00	\$7,100.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00	\$5,035.34	\$10,070.68
5	Transfer of Water Services	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,927.00	\$7,854.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$6,736.55	\$13,473.10
6	Abandon Existing System, 4"	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	\$6,661.00	\$6,661.00
7	Driveway, Bituminous	SF	10,365	\$1.68	\$17,413.20	\$1.60	\$16,584.00	\$1.76	\$18,242.40	\$1.47	\$15,236.55
8	Restoration	LS	1	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$14,165.00	\$14,165.00	\$16,650.00	\$16,650.00	\$7,002.70	\$7,002.70
9	Cold Mill, 3"	SY	6,454	\$1.80	\$6,454.00	\$2.75	\$17,748.50	\$2.87	\$18,522.98	\$1.41	\$9,100.14
10	Concrete, Curb	LF	2,870	\$18.50	\$53,095.00	\$13.50	\$38,745.00	\$13.60	\$39,032.00	\$18.11	\$51,975.70
11	HMA, 3"	TN	930	\$53.00	\$49,290.00	\$50.00	\$46,500.00	\$55.00	\$51,150.00	\$54.50	\$50,685.00
12	Pavement Marking	FT	3,350	\$1.00	\$3,350.00	\$1.50	\$5,025.00	\$0.46	\$1,541.00	\$0.41	\$1,373.50
13	Mobilization	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$15,638.00	\$15,638.00	\$24,761.34	\$24,761.34
14	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,560.00	\$2,560.00	\$2,228.70	\$2,228.70
15	Barricades	EA	9	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$415.00	\$3,735.00	\$78.50	\$706.50	\$90.00	\$810.00
16	Sign, Temporary	SF	847	\$4.50	\$3,811.50	\$5.00	\$4,235.00	\$3.40	\$2,879.80	\$4.70	\$3,980.90
17	Machine Grade	STA	17	\$850.00	\$14,450.00	\$750.00	\$12,750.00	\$2,200.00	\$37,400.00	\$3,642.47	\$61,921.99
18	Plastic Drums	EA	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$18.00	\$900.00
<b>TOTAL BIDS</b>					<b>\$278,283.70</b>		<b>\$282,814.50</b>		<b>\$286,507.68</b>		<b>\$344,227.78</b>

Bid Submitted - \$282,843.50  
off by \$29.00